
February 9, 2018 
Data Source:  South Heartland District Health Department  

Youth Risk Behavior Survey (YRBS) Oversample, 2016-17 
 

1 
Questions or need more info? Contact SHDHD for the complete 2016-2017 Youth Risk Behavior Survey Results 

402-462-6211 or 877-238-7595 | mail@shdhd.org | www.southheartlandhealth.org 

 
Mental Health and Suicide among South Heartland District High School Students 
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Fig. 1 
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Fig. 2 
Considered 
Suicide during 
the past 12 
months 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Total 9th Grade 10th Grade 11th Grade 12th Grade
All 27.9% 23.3% 29.2% 31.3% 27.8%
Male 19.8% 14.6% 21.1% 23.4% 19.5%
Female 36.3% 30.9% 37.6% 41.3% 36.3%

0.0%
5.0%

10.0%
15.0%
20.0%
25.0%
30.0%
35.0%
40.0%
45.0%

Percent answering YES to "During the past 12 months, did you ever 
feel so sad or hopeless almost every day for two weeks or more in a 

row that you stopped doing some usual activities?"

All

Male

Female

Total 9th Grade 10th Grade 11th Grade 12th Grade
All 18.7% 16.9% 20.2% 22.4% 15.0%
Male 14.1% 12.2% 16.5% 15.2% 12.8%
Female 23.6% 21.3% 24.1% 31.3% 17.2%
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Fig. 3  
Made a Plan 
for Suicide 
during the 
past 12 
months 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Fig. 4 
Attempted 
Suicide during 
the past 12 
months 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Total 9th Grade 10th Grade 11th Grade 12th Grade
All 16.0% 13.7% 17.6% 18.6% 14.2%
Male 13.0% 9.1% 15.8% 14.2% 13.4%
Female 19.1% 17.4% 19.5% 24.2% 15.1%
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Total 9th Grade 10th Grade 11th Grade 12th Grade
All 13.2% 12.0% 13.5% 14.7% 12.2%
Male 11.5% 9.8% 8.3% 13.7% 13.4%
Female 14.6% 13.5% 18.0% 16.0% 11.0%
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Fig. 5 
Treatment 
Required Due 
to Suicide 
Attempt 
during the 
past 12 
months 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Total 9th Grade 10th Grade 11th Grade 12th Grade
All 3.4% 2.4% 6.0% 2.1% 3.8%
Male 3.5% 1.8% 6.1% 1.6% 5.4%
Female 3.2% 2.9% 5.3% 2.7% 2.1%
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Selected Data from State of Nebraska 2017 Youth Risk Behavior Survey Results: 
Mental Health and Suicide among Nebraska High School Students 

 
Fig. 6 Mental Health and Suicide among Nebraska High School Students, by Gender and Grade, 2017 
From: State of Nebraska 2017 Youth Risk Behavior Survey Results 
 

 
 
 
 

Fig. 7 Relationship between Bullying and Mental Health measures in Nebraska High School Students, 
2017 
From: State of Nebraska 2017 Youth Risk Behavior Survey Results 
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